Race Date

2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville

October 21, 2017

Place

10

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Team

Nashville

Pinckneyville

DuQuoin (H.S.)

Chester

Carterville

Metropolis (Massac

Marissa

Red Bud

Goreville

Murphyshoro

Anna {A.-Jonesboro)

Christopher

Cobden

Sparta

Steeleville

Team Summary Results

Girls

Varsity Girls
Top5 cmmmemmuueneeeee Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5
51 3 8 9 13 18
Top 5 Times: 1:46:19.8

62 4 7 12 19 20
Top 5 Times: 1:47:33.8

85 2 6 16 26 35
Top 5Times: 1:49:39.3

127 5 15 31 37 39
Top 5 Times: 1:55:37.8

131 14 17 27 33 40
Top 5Times: 1:55:18.0

154 1 29 32 43 49
Top 5 Times: 1:57:36.7

186 10 22 36 53 65
Top 5Times: 2:03:42.3

210 11 30 54 56 &9
Top 5 Times: 2:07:03.8

214 24 38 44 48 €0
Top 5 Times: 2:06:05.7

218 34 41 45 47 51
Top 5 Times: 2:06:221

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers
Top § Times:

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:
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Race Dale
October 21, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Nashville
Team Score {places): 51

Final Team Results

576
580
575
584
577
582
579
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Jaylyn Bower
Sabrina Kollbaum
Brittnie Bartling
Havalen Pierce
Destyn Hausner
Grace Maschhoff
Kiley Heidel

Team - Pinckneyville
Team Score (places). 62

601
605
604
598
608
606
597

~S M AW N -

Kyla Epplin
Shania Opp
Dakota Krone
Olivia Buza
Gayle Winter
Hannah Porter
Aubrey Bruns

Team - DuQuoin (H.S.)
Team Score (places). 85

425
431
426
427
430
432
428

~ DN b WwhN =

Gabrielle Alongi
Andrea Lopez
Jacqueline Crain
Olivia Cravens
Chiloe Hill

Maddie Robison
Lindsey Gossman

Team - Chester
Team Score (places). 127

388
389
390
391
392
393
394

-~ 3 O AW R -
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Jessica Kattenbraker
Taylor Dunning
Avery Runge

Shea Petrowske
Adeline Biechle
Breanna Brigham
Elizabeth Soeliner

2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Average Time: 21:15.9

20141 20:14 .1 0:00.0
21:17.1 41:31.2 1:03.0
21:19.2 1:02:50.5 1:05.1
21:33.3 1:24:23.8 1:19.2
21:56.0 1:46:19.8 1:41.8
22:344 2:08:54.3 2:20.3
22:487  2:31:431 2:34.6
- 2

Average Time: 21:30.7
20205  20:29.5  0:00.0
211121 41417 0426
21:33.1 1:03:14.9 1:03.6
22:02.6 1:25:17.6 1:33.0
22:16.2 1:47:33.8 1466
22:224 2:09562  1:528
23:03.4 2:32:59.6 2:33.8
- 3

Average Time: 21:55.8
19:46.5 19:46.5 0:00.0
21:03.3 40:49.9 1:16.7
21:53.6 1:02:43.5 2:07.0
22:496  1:25:33.2 3:03.0
24:06.1 1:49:39.3 4:19.5
25:03.0 214424 5:16.4
25:33.0 2:40:154 5:.46.4

Average Time: 23:07.5

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 1
3 3
8 11
9 20
13 33
18 51
(23) (74)
(25) (99)
Finish Position
4 4
7 11
12 23
19 42
20 62
(21) (83)
(28) (111)
Finish Position
2 2
6 8
16 24
26 50
35 85
{42) (127)
(46) (173)
Finish Position- 4
5 5
15 20
31 51
37 88
39 127
(50) (177)
(52) (229)

20:56.5 20:56.5 0:00.0
21:53.4 42:49.9 0:56.9
23:329 1:06:22.9 2:36.4
24:261 1:30:49.0 3:29.6
24:488  1:56:37.8 3:52.3
26:112.9 2:21:50.8 5.16.4
26:26.7 248176 5:30.2

10/21/2017 10:52:22



2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 21, 2017

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Carterville Finish Position- §

Team Score (places): 131 Average Time: 23:03.6
1 371 Reese Herrin 14 14 21:48.0 21:48.0 0:00.0
2 372 Madison Fleege 17 31 21:55.8 43.43.8 0:07.7
3 373 Annika Jansen 27 58 22:506 1.06:34.5 1.02.6
4 374 Julia Stroud 33 91 23516  1:30:26.2 2:03.6
5 375 Georgia Stroud 40 131 24:51.8  1:55:18.0 3:03.8
6 378 Mitali Bahinipati {55} (186) 27134 2:22:31.5 5254
7 376 Emma Wright (57) (243) 27:436  2:50:151 5:556
Team - Metropolis (Massac County Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 154 Average Time: 23:31.3
1 470 Ansley Bailey 1 1 19:24.7 19:24.7 0:00.0
2 474 Hannah Lloyd 29 30 23:22.6 42:47 4 3.57.9
3 471 Brooklynn Belford 32 62 23:36.1  1:06:23.5 4114
4 473 Yodlina Lindquist 43 105 25:.08.0 1:31:316 5:43.3
5 475 Melina Rodriguez 49 154 26:051  1.67:36.7 6:40.4
6 472 Svenja Lindquist (58) {212) 27:.440 2:25:207 8:19.2
Team - Marissa Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places). 186 Average Time: 24:44.4
1 459 OQlivia Leemon 10 10 21:27.4 21:27.4 0:00.0
2 460 Emily Smith 22 32 22:275 43:55.0 1:.00.0
3 461 Caitlin Bearden 36 68 24:10.2  1:08:05.2 2:42.7
4 462 Emma Walker 53 121 26:316 1:34.36.9 5:04.1
5 463 Beth Root 65 186 29:064 2:03:42.3 7:.37.9
Team - Red Bud Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 210 Average Time: 25:24.7
1 619 Calyn Hartmann 11 11 21:30.7 21:30.7 0:00.0
2 623 Mary Wagner 30 41 23.27.6 44:58.3 1:56.9
3 625 Merideth Wheian 54 85 26:46.9 1:11:45.2 5:16.1
4 622 Ellie Suhre 56 151 27:26.1 1:39:11.4 5:55.4
5 620 Maria Mueller 59 210 27:524 2:07.03.8 6216
6 621 Lauren Myerscough (66) (276) 33:.49.7 2:40:536 12:19.0
Team - Goreville Finish Position - 8

Team Score {places). 214 Average Time: 25:13.1
1 445 Kiara Miller 24 24 22:40.2 22:40.2 0:00.0
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Race Date 2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville

October 21, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Goreville Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 214 Average Time: 25:13.1
2 440 Emma Vaughn 38 62 24:27.5 47:07.7 1:47.3
3 441 Ellie Grammer 44 106 25:110.2 1112179 2:30.0
4 444 Miley Kwiatkowski 48 154 25:54.9 1:38:12.9 3:14.7
5 442 Madison Herren 60 214 27:52.7 2:06:05.7 5:12.5
6 446 Breanna Stout (61) (275) 27:53.9 2:33:596 5137
7 443 (JJ) jadelynn Hutman {64) {339) 28:41.2  3:02:40.9 6:01.0
Team - Murphysboro Finish Position- 10

Team Score (places). 218 Average Time: 25:16.4
1 486 Arie Ciganovich 34 34 23:57.3 23.57.3 0:00.0
2 490 Jessie Crabtree 41 75 24:59.1 48:56.4 1:01.7
3 491 DayanaCruz 45 120 25165 1:14:13.0 1:19.1
4 487 Olivia Schaldemose a7 167 25:46.2 1:.39:59.2 1.48.8
5 492 Fallon Cochran 51 218 26:229  2:06:22.1 2:255
6 489 Lauren Martin {62) (280) 28:02.3 234244 4:04.9
7 488 Molly Batson {63) (343) 28:06.1  3:02:29.5 4:.07.7
Team - Anna (A.-Jonesboro) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 354 Julia Hall Less Than 5 22:10.2 22:10.2 0:00.0
2 356 Catie Mays Less Than 5 26:17.2 48:27.5 4:06.9
3 358 Olivia Wilkins Less Than 5 27:453 116128 5:35.0
4 353 Grace Girtman Less Than 5 28:02.2  1:44:151 5.51.9
Team - Christopher Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score {places):inc. Average Time:
1 401 Kassie O'Bryan Less Than 5 24:27.2 24:27.2 0:00.0
2 399 Catlin Freehill Less Than 5 24:45.9 49131 0:18.6
3 402 Alexis Parks Less Than 5 28414 1:17.546 4:14.1
4 400 Sasha Ladd Less Than 5 30:59.1  1:48:53.7 6:31.8
Team - Cobden Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 411 Jenna Gomez Less Than 5 27:18.7 27:18.7 0:00.0
Team - Sparta Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

Resulis By SoiLL Racing www.soillracing.com 3 10/21/2017 10:52:22



Race Dale 2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville

October 21, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Sparta Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places).Inc. Average Time:
1 837 Carly Carril Less Than 5 20:50.7 20:50.7 0:00.0
2 641 Brianna Ledbetter Less Than 5 31:19.2 52:09.9 10:28.4
Team - Steeleville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 654 Taylor Dagner Less Than 5 20:57.8 20:57.8 0:00.0
2 657 Morgan Creamer Less Than 5 22:36.1 43:33.9 1:.38.3
3 655 Josie Raby Less Than 5 24186 1.07.:526 3:.208
4 656 Kylie Ernsting Less Than 5 24:542  1:32:46.8 3:56.4

Results By SoiLL Racing www.soillracing.com 4 10/24/2017 10.52:22



Race Date

Qctober 21, 2017

IO

Medetist
[+:]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
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20
21
22
23
24
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46

2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville
Overall Finish List

Score Bib No Name

1

— —
A .
—
cowvwoo w20 N wm

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

(<9)
20
21
22
23

(<5)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

(<5)
37

(<9)
38

(<5)
39

470
425
576
601
637
388
654
431
605
580
575 -
459
619
604
584
371
389
426
372
577
598
354
608
606
460
582
657
445
579
427
373
597
474
623
390
471
374
486
430
461
655
391
1M
440
399
392

Ansley Bailey
Gabrielle Alongi
Jaylyn Bower
Kyla Epplin

Carly Carril
Jessica Kattenbraker
Taylor Dagner
Andrea Lopez
Shania Opp
Sabrina Koltbaum
Brittnie Bartling
Olivia Leeman
Calyn Hartmann
Dakota Krone
Havalen Pierce
Reese Herrin
Taylor Dunning
Jacqueline Crain
Madison Fleege
Destyn Hausner
Olivia Buza

Julia Hall

Gayle Winter
Hannah Porter
Emily Smith
Grace Maschhoff
Morgan Creamer
Kiara Miller

Kiley Heidel
Olivia Cravens
Annika Jansen
Aubrey Bruns
Hannah Lioyd
Mary Wagner
Avery Runge
Brooklynn Belford
Julia Stroud

Arie Ciganovich
Chloe Hill

Caitlin Bearden
Josie Raby

Shea Petrowske
Kassie O'Bryan
Emma Vaughn
Catlin Freehill
Adeline Blechle

Results By SoiLL Racing www.soillracing.com

Girls
Varsity Girls

Team
Metropolis {Massac
DuQuein (H.S.)
Nashville
Pinckneyville
Sparta
Chester
Steeleville
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Pinckneyville
Nashville
Nashville
Marissa
Red Bud
Pinckneyville
Nashville
Carterville
Chester
DuQuoin (H.8)
Carterville
Nashville
Pinckneyville
Anna (A.-Jonesboro)
Pinckneyville
Pinckneyville
Marissa
Nashville
Steeleville
Goreville
Nashville
DuQuoin (H.8)
Carterville
Pinckneyville
Metropolis (Massac
Red Bud
Chester
Metropolis (Massac
Carterville
Murphysboro
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Marissa
Steeleville
Chester
Christopher
Goreville
Christopher
Chester

W

#%

Time Pace
19:24.7 6:28/M
19:46.5 6:35/M
20:14.1 6.45/M
20:295 6:50/M
20:50.7 6:57/M
20:56.5 6:59/M
20:57.8 6:59/M
21.03.3  7:01M
21121 7.04/M
21171 7:06/M
21:19.2 7:06/M
21274  7.09/M
21:30.7 7:10M
21:331 7.1
21:333 711
21:480 7.16/M
21:534 T7:18M
21536 7:18M
21558 7.18M
21:66.0 7:19/M
22:.026 7:21M
22:10.2 7:23M
22.16.2  7:25/M
22224 T7:27TIM
22:275 7.29M
22:344  7T:31M
22:36.1 7:32IM
22:40.2 7:33M
22:48.7 7:36/iM
22496 7.36/M
22:506 7.37M
23.03.4 T741M
23226 T47TM
23276 7:49/M
23329  7:51M
23:36.1 7:52M
23516 7.57TM
23:57.3  7.59/M
24:.06.1 8:02/M
24:10.2  8:03/M
24186  B:06/M
24:261  8:09/M
24:272  B:09/M
24:27.5  B:09/M
24:459  8:15M
24488 8.16/M

10/21/2017 10:33:54



Race Date

October 21, 2017

2017 IHSA Class 1A XC Regionals - Carterville

Qverall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

40
(< 5)
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
(<9
51
52
53
54
55
(< 5)
56
57
58
(<95)
59
80
61
(<9
62
63
64
(< 5)
65
(< 95)
(<95)

375
656
490
432
473
441
491
428
487
444
475
393
356
492
394
462
625
378
411
622
376
472
358
620
442
446
353
489
488
443
402
463
400
641
621

Georgia Stroud
Kylie Ernsting
Jessie Crabtree
Maddie Robison
Yolina Lindquist
Ellie Grammer
Dayana Cruz
Lindsey Gossman
Olivia Schaldemose
Miley Kwiatkowski
Melina Rodriguez
Breanna Brigham
Catie Mays

Fallon Cochran
Elizabeth Soeliner
Emma Walker
Merideth Whelan
Mitali Bahinipati
Jenna Gomez
Ellie Suhre

Emma Wright
Svenja Lindquist
Olivia Wilkins
Maria Mueller
Madison Herren
Breanna Stout
Grace Girtman
Lauren Martin
Molly Batson

(JJ) jadelynn Hutman
Alexis Parks

Beth Root

Sasha Ladd
Brianna Ledbetter
Lauren Myerscough

Results By SoiLL Racing www.soillracing.com

Girls

Varsity Girls

Team
Carterville
Steeleville
Murphysboro
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Metropolis (Massac
Goreville
Murphysboro
DuQuoin {(H.S.)
Murphysboro
Goreville
Metropolis (Massac
Chester
Anna (A.-Jonesboro)
Murphysboro
Chester

Marissa

Red Bud

Carterville

Caobden

Red Bud
Carterville
Metropolis (Massac
Anna (A.-Jonesboro)
Red Bud

Goreville
Goreville
Anna (A.-Jonesboro)
Murphysboro
Murphysboro
Goreville
Christopher
Marissa
Christopher
Sparta

Red Bud

Time Pace

24518 817/M
24:542  B.18/M
24:591  8:20/M
25:03.0 821/M
25:080 8:23/M
25102  8:23M
25:16.5  8:25/M
25:33.0 8:31/M
25:46.2 B8:35/M
25549  8:38/M
26:051  B:42/M
26:12.9  844/M
26:17.2  B.46/M
26:229 B847/M
26:26.7 8:49/M
26:31.6 8:50/M
26:1469  8.55/M
27134  9:04/M
27187  9:.06/M
27:26.1  9:.09/M
27:436 914M
27:440 9:15/M
27:453  9:15/M
27:.524 917/M
27:52.7 917
27:583.9 9.18/M
28:022 9:21/M
28:02.3 9:21/M
28:051 9:22/M
28412 9:34/M
28414 9:34/M
29:05.4 9:42IM
30:58.1  10:20/M
31:19.2  10:26/M
33:49.7 11:16/M

10/21/2017 10:33:54



